dib
(@&‘Q\ ‘q

0LD TOWN SAN DIEGo

Birthplace of California

Old Town San Diego Chamber of Commerce
4010 Twiggs St, San Diego, CA 92110 | (619) 228-9340 | www.oldtownsandiego.org | @VisitOld TownSD

ADDENDUM TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN OLD TOWN
SAN DIEGO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND RON LACHANCE

This Addendum (“Addendum”) is made and entered into as of June 25, 2023, and modifies the
Professional Services Agreement (“Agreement”) dated November 20, 2018 by and between OLD TOWN
SAN DIEGO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, hereinafter referred to as “Chamber,” and RON LACHANCE,
hereinafter referred to as “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement in accordance with the provisions
contained therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, it is
hereby agreed as follows:

Contract Extension Approval Date: The Board of Directors of the Chamber approved an extension of
the Agreement, in accordance with its terms and by a majority vote of the Board of Directors, on June
17,2023.

Extension Term: The term of the Agreement is hereby extended for two (2) years, with the new
termination date being November 20, 2025. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, unless
otherwise modified by this Addendum, remain in full force and effect.

Entire Agreement: This Addendum and the Agreement contain the entire agreement between the
parties and supersede all prior negotiations, understandings, and agreements between the parties. No
change, waiver, or discharge hereof shall be valid unless in writing and signed by an authorized
representative of the party against which such change, waiver, or discharge is sought to be enforced.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Addendum as of the date above written.

Old Town San Diego Chamber Of Commerce Ron LaChance
oy: Aoyt Wand oy R Lalhance
Alex Ward, Executive Director Ron LaChance

Date: 06/25/2023 Date: 06/25/2023




